

The **GENVASC** Study

At the **Heart** of Research



This practice is participating in a **research** study called the GENVASC Study, led by Professor Samani from Glenfield Hospital, whose aim is to improve the prediction of heart and circulatory diseases.

If you are having a NHS health check, your health care professional will ask if you wish to participate in the study and provide more information.

Participation is simple and only involves donating a small sample of blood for research and allowing some information from your medical records to be used confidentially in the research. There are no treatments and no follow-up.

Thank you for considering participating in this important research project.

The GENVASC Study is run by the NIHR Leicester Biomedical Research Centre, Glenfield Hospital, Leicester. tel: 0116 204 4771/4738/4769 • email: Genvasc@le.ac.uk • website: genvasc.uk